j-fiber's 62.5µm Multimode fiber solution with a wide performance value range
to allow for most flexible high data volume transmission at short to medium
distances in Local Area Network applications
GigaGrade Multimode fiber 62.5/125 is specified for use in high-speed laser-based
network protocols, as well as networks using LED as signal source. They support fiber-optic
network protocols such as Gigabit Ethernet, ATM, Fast Ethernet and lower bit rate networks
used in Local Area Networks (LAN), Storage Area Networks (SAN), high-speed parallel
interconnects for central offices and local access networks. They fit perfectly for

Select your individual fiber specification as required by your
application from our wide performance value range:
Ordering Example
Data Rate lower data rates higher data rates Unit
Light Source LED laser
Requirement OM1  OM2  OM1
+1Gb/s
transmission in
the future
Bandwidth @ 850/1300nm 200/500 500/500 220/800 MHz·km
Link Length for 1GbE not required not required 500/1000 m
For further information about
our Multimode Fiber and other
j-fiber products and services,
please contact us:
j-fiber GmbH
Im Semmicht 1
D-07751 Jena, Germany
Tel.: +49-3641-352 100
Fax: +49-3641-352 101
Email: info@j-fiber.com
Internet: www.j-fiber.com
GigaGrade Multimode Fiber 62.5/125
Performance Characteristics
  Spec. Value Range Unit
Bandwidth1
Light source:
LED, overfilled launch 850nm ≥ 160 − ≥ 250 MHz·km
assuming a linear
relationship
1300nm
≥ 500 − ≥ 800
MHz·km
Link Lengths at 1Gb/s
transmission1
Light source: 850nm ≥ 300 − ≥ 500 m
Laser, restricted
mode launch
1300nm
≥ 550 − ≥ 1000
m
1 For both, bandwidth and link lengths special combinations and values
are available.
Optical Characteristics
  Spec. Value Range Unit
Attenuation
Coefficient3
850nm
≤ 2.7 − ≤ 2.9
dB/km
 1300nm ≤ 0.6 − ≤ 0.7 dB/km
Attenuation at 1383nm
(OH-Peak)
< 2.0
dB/km
Attenuation Discontinuities
(OTDR 1300nm)
< 0.05
dB
Macrobend4 ≤ 0.5 dB
Numerical Aperture 0.275 ± 0.015
Effective Group Index
of Refraction
850nm
1.497
 1300nm 1.493
3 Special attenuation values available upon request
4 Bend induced attenuation at 850nm and 1300nm, 100 turns around
a mandrel of 75mm diameter
Geometrical Characteristics